BDS Clause No.20, ITB Number 2.1.3 & 2.5.8 and Financial Bid For/ Price Schedule (Section - 
VIII, 8.6). The evaluation summary is as under: 

S.No. Bidder Firm/Name Total Bid Value (In 
Figures) 

In Words Ranking Bidder 
Representation 

1 Mls International 
Consulting 
Associates Pvt Ltd, 
FSC Integrated 
Services, Kamayi 
(.1\1) 

Rs. 5,672,696,576/- Five Billion Six 
Hundred Seventy-
two Million Six 
Hundred Ninety-six 
Thousand Five 
Hundred Seventy-
six 

4th Present 

2 M/s Soloochoicez Pvt 
Ltd with M/s Baker 
Tilly Mehmood 
1drees Qamar 
Chartered 
Accountants (JV) 

Rs. 362,521,306/- Three Hundred 
Sixty-Two Million 
Five Hundred 
Twenty-One 
Thousand Three 
Hundred Six 

2nd Present 

3 M/s Pakmuld. 
Services Pvt Ltd 

Rs. 362,452,949/- Three Hundred 
Sixty-Two Million 
Four Hundred 
Fifty-Two 
Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty-
Nine 

1st — Most 
Advantageous 

Present 

4 M/s KPMG Taseer 
Hadi and Co., 
Chartered 
Accountants 

Rs. 801,909,916/- Eight Hundred One 
Million Nine 
Hundred Nine 
Thousand Nine 
Hundred 

3rd Absent 

9. Technical/ Financial Evaluation Committee Recommendations

[...]

Financial proposals of technically qualified bidders were opened in the presence of committee members and firm 

representatives. Details are as follows: 
S.No. Bidder Firm/Name Total Bid Value (In 

Figures) 
In Words Ranking Bidder 

Representation 

I M/s International 
Consulting Associates 
Pvt Ltd, FSC Integrated 
Services, Kamayi (JV) 

Rs. 5,672,696,576/- Five Billion Six 
Hundred Seventy-two 
Million Six Hundred 
Ninety-six Thousand 
Five Hundred Seventy-
six 

4th Present 

M/s Soloochoicez Pvt 
Ltd with M/s Baker 
Tilly Melunood Idrees 
Qamar Chartered 
Accountants (3V) 

Rs. 362,521,306/- Three Hundred Sixty- 
Two Million Five 
Hundred Twenty-One 
Thousand Three 
Hundred Six 

2nd Present 

3 M/s Palcmultil Services 
Pvt Ltd 

Rs. 362,452,949/- Three Hundred Sixty- 
Two Million Four 
Hundred Fitly-Two 
Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty-Nine 

1st — Most 
Advantageous 

Present 

4 M/s KPMG Taseer Hadi 
and Co., Chartered 
Accountants